TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement filed at R/F 5882/0810		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900425779		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent		10/19/2017	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clinix Medical Information Services, LLC			
Street Address:	200 Corporate Blvd.			
City:	Lafayette			
State/Country:	LOUISIANA			
Postal Code:	70508			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3604563	CLINIXPM
Registration Number:	3187034	CLINIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0849

900432690

source=Schumacher- Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Schumacher- Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Schumacher- Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0850

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of October 19, 2017, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch as Administrative Agent (together with its successors, in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement described below). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (described below) as applicable.

WHEREAS, Clinix Medical Information Services LLC (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Assumption Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2016 to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2015, (the "First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5882/0810;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the following: all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 (the "Released Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to or under the Grantor's Released Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

US-DOCS\94772886.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0851 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

Ву:	Δ			XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
Name) :	Wi	lliam (O'Daly	

Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву: _____

Name: Andrew Griffin
Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1 to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Owner
CLINIXPM	76693281	3604563	Clinix Medical Information Services, LLC
CLINIX	78811390	3187034	Clinix Medical Information Services, LLC

US-DOCS\94772886.3

RECORDED: 10/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0853